Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS OF THE 1995 ACT

- 37 (1) Schedule 2 (modifications with which provisions mentioned in section 2(1) apply to persons who have had a disability) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 2 (references in Parts 2 to 4 to a disabled person), before "to a disabled person" there is inserted "and 5A".
 - (3) In paragraph 2C (reference in section 3A(5) to "not having that particular disability"), for "section 3A(5)" there is substituted "sections 3A(5) and 31AB(8)".
 - (4) In paragraph 3 (past disabilities: modification of references to "not disabled")—
 - (a) after "14D(1)" there is inserted ", 15C(1)", and
 - (b) before "after "not disabled"" there is inserted "and section 31AD(1)(d), (2) (c) and (3),".
 - (5) In paragraph 4 (past disabilities: modification of references to "has a disability")—
 - (a) after "14D(3)(b)" there is inserted ", 15C(3)(a)", and
 - (b) for "and 16A(6)," there is substituted ", 16A(6) and 31AD(4)(b),".
 - (6) After paragraph 4 there is inserted—
 - "4ZA. In section 24(3)(e)(i) and (f)(i), after "having" insert "had".
 - 4ZB. In sections 24D(2)(a) and 24J(3)(b), for "did not have" substitute "had not had"."